31-5000401   Rev. 0   03-19   GEA
Tools Needed
• 5/16” nut driver
• Pliers
• Slotted screwdriver
Important Notes
• This unit must be properly grounded.
•  Read this instruction before installing the sub-base to the

10 required
Type D
2 mounting clips for
metal case
Chaseway and
cover
Type E
2 mounting clips for
molded case
4 nuts
Type B
2 required Type C
2 required
Kit Number Description
RAK204U NON-ELECTRICAL SUB-BASE
RAK204E15C 265 V 15 A
RAK204E20C 265 V 20 A
RAK204E30C 265 V 30 A
RAK204D15C 230/208 V 15 A
RAK204D20C 230/208 V 20 A
RAK204D30C 230/208 V 30 A
RAK4002D JUNCTION BOX
2
Leveling screw Leveling screw
Top view